

City of San Buenaventura Waterline Midtown to Westside Specifications 2017-017 Bids Received: date 12/15/2022				1		2		3		4	
Engineer's Estimate				Sam Hill Sons, Inc. 2627 Beene Road Ventura, CA 93003 (805) 644-6278 Lic #648594		Blois Construction, Inc. 3201 Sturgis Road Oxnard, CA 93030 (805) 656-1432 Lic #256065		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036 (805) 483-4515 Lic #710580		Vido Artukovich & Son, Inc. Vidmar, Inc. A JV 11155 Rush Street El Monte, CA 91733 (626) 444-4286 Lic #726231	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 232,774.00	\$ 232,774.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 913,500.00	\$ 913,500.00	\$ 753,000.00	\$ 753,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00
5	Construction of the 24-inch Nominal Diameter Welded Steel Transmission Main	1,818	LF	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 1,841,634.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,490,760.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,227,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,181,700.00
6	Construction of the 16-inch Nominal Diameter C900 PVC Distribution Main	7,467	LF	\$ 533.00	\$ 3,979,911.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,845,505.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,106,850.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 4,009,779.00
7	Construction of the 12-inch Nominal Diameter C900 PVC Distribution Main	2,717	LF	\$ 473.00	\$ 1,285,141.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 1,491,633.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,290,575.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,434,576.00
8	Construction of 4" Gate Valves	5	EA	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 29,825.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Construction of 6" Gate Valves	24	EA	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 143,160.00	\$ 1,567.00	\$ 37,608.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 58,080.00
10	Construction of 8" Gate Valves	17	EA	\$ 8,257.00	\$ 140,369.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 36,703.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 52,700.00
11	Construction of 10" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 12,532.00	\$ 12,532.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00
12	Construction of 12" Gate Valves	15	EA	\$ 16,861.00	\$ 252,915.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 56,115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 85,500.00
13	Construction of 16" Gate Valves	15	EA	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 11,406.00	\$ 171,090.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 184,800.00
14	Construction of 18" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 30,512.00	\$ 30,512.00	\$ 18,154.00	\$ 18,154.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
15	Construction of 24" Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 41,713.00	\$ 83,426.00	\$ 31,164.00	\$ 62,328.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 63,200.00
16	Construction of 6" Fire Hydrants	2	EA	\$ 12,948.00	\$ 25,896.00	\$ 26,213.00	\$ 52,426.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
17	Remove and Replace 6" Fire Hydrants	9	EA	\$ 14,591.00	\$ 131,319.00	\$ 27,057.00	\$ 243,513.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 412,200.00
18	Remove and Replace 4" Fire Services	5	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 26,354.00	\$ 131,770.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
19	Remove and Replace 1" Water Services	19	EA	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 43,187.00	\$ 12,944.00	\$ 245,936.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 278,350.00
20	Remove and Replace 2" Water Services	12	EA	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 54,540.00	\$ 13,748.00	\$ 164,976.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 259,200.00
21	Construction of the 36-inch Jack and Bore	128	LF	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 483,328.00	\$ 4,734.00	\$ 605,952.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 428,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 243,200.00
22	Construction of Trench Bottom Stabilization	1,500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	Bandon Existing 12-inch and 8-inch Waterlines, PRVs and Valv	1	LS	\$ 17,211.00	\$ 17,211.00	\$ 57,546.00	\$ 57,546.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00
24	Construction of the 12-inch Nominal Diameter C900 PVC 330 PZ in Mills Road and hot Tap 24-inch Waterline	16	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 43,888.00	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 42,832.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 16,144.00
25	Abandon Existing 6-inch Cast Iron Waterline between STA 107+00 and STA 120+00	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00
26	Abandon Existing 6-inch Steel Waterline between STA 120+00 and STA 127+50	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 76,100.00
27	Abandon Existing 8-inch Asbestos Cement/Cast Iro Waterline between STA 227+00 and STA 236+50	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00
28	Abandon Existing 8-inch Asbestos Cement Waterline between STA 266+50 and STA 276+50	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
29	Abandon Existing 18-inch Steel Waterline along Victoria Avenue between Telegraph and Woodland	870	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 35,670.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 81,780.00
30	Remove and Dispose Existing 24-inch Header Pipe, 10-inch Piping and PRV, 3 10-inch Control Valves, and piping at Five Points	1	LS	\$ 24,865.00	\$ 24,865.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
31	Construct 24-inch Nominal Steel Header Pipe, Flow Control Valves, and Magnetic Flow Meters at 5 Points	1	LS	\$ 353,636.00	\$ 353,636.00	\$ 485,926.00	\$ 485,926.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00
32	Construction of Electrical, Instrumentation, and Control for the FCV and Magnetic Meter	1	LS	\$ 111,516.00	\$ 111,516.00	\$ 246,164.00	\$ 246,164.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 181,500.00
33	Remove and Dispose of existing steel grating deck and replace with new grating deck at 5 Points.	1	LS	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 33,485.00	\$ 33,485.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
34	Replace Traffic Striping, Pavement Legends and Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 28,058.00	\$ 28,058.00	\$ 47,699.00	\$ 47,699.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
35	Repair and Replace all Traffic Loops	1	LS	\$ 68,844.00	\$ 68,844.00	\$ 40,927.00	\$ 40,927.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
36	Waste Diversion	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,639.00	\$ 6,639.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
37	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	Release of Contract	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				\$ 10,500,000.00	\$ 10,999,999.00	\$ 11,246,678.00	\$ 11,246,678.00	\$ 11,246,678.00	\$ 11,246,678.00	\$ 11,246,678.00	\$ 11,246,678.00

Coleman Pacific Inc	Benner & Carpenter	Coleman Pacific, Inc.	Big Bear Electric
Pax Environmental Inc	Golden State Boring	Golden St Boring & Pipe	Benner & Carpenter
Total Barricade Service Inc	Coleman Pacific	Taft Electric Co.	Pacific Boring
Aquatech Services Inc	Total Barricade Service	Pavement Coatings Co	Cell-Crete Corp
Benner & Carpenter			All American Asphalt
Clark Engineering Construction			
Golden St Boring & Pipe			
West Coast Pipe			